

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Dam Spillway Replacement, Lake Alvin RA, Lincoln County, SD, GFP Project No. Alvi122Pa, OSE# G2123--50X/DEL

Bid Opening Date:

GENERAL ITEMS				Meyer Contracting		ECI					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.2	Water Control	LS	1	\$212,549.00	\$212,549.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.3	Tree Stump Removal	LS	1	\$23,709.00	\$23,709.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.4	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$40,568.00	\$40,568.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.5	Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	LS	1	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.6	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$68,702.00	\$68,702.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.7	Remove Existing Fence	LF	350	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$2.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.8	Install Split Rail Fence	LF	350	\$43.25	\$15,137.50	\$18.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.9	Abandon Existing Piezometer	EA	2	\$582.00	\$1,164.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.10	Raise Existing Piezometer	EA	1	\$4,093.00	\$4,093.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
G.11	Dam Crest Gravel Surfacing	TON	280	\$47.50	\$13,300.00	\$32.00	\$8,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$657,432.50		\$611,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

PRIMARY SPILLWAY ITEMS				Meyer Contracting		ECI					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
P.1	Demolition Existing Spillway	LS	1	\$251,801.00	\$251,801.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.2	Temporary Excavation	LS	1	\$232,250.00	\$232,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.3	Sheet Pile Cutoff	SF	4290	\$67.50	\$289,575.00	\$65.00	\$278,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.4	Horizontal Reinforced Concrete	CY	1010	\$1,244.00	\$1,256,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,515,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.5	Vertical Reinforced Concrete	CY	260	\$2,419.00	\$628,940.00	\$3,200.00	\$832,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.6	Coarse Filter Aggregate	CY	194	\$146.00	\$28,324.00	\$65.00	\$12,610.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.7	Fine Filter Aggregate	CY	242	\$168.00	\$40,656.00	\$110.00	\$26,620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.8	Drainage Piping	LF	996	\$117.00	\$116,532.00	\$90.00	\$89,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.9	Drainage Pipe Cleanouts	EA	16	\$630.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,750.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

P.10	Excavation - Left Slope	CY	36100	\$7.30	\$263,530.00	\$7.00	\$252,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.11	Grading	SY	10600	\$1.10	\$11,660.00	\$4.00	\$42,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.12	Granular Bedding	TON	535	\$67.00	\$35,845.00	\$45.00	\$24,075.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.13	Riprap - SDDOT Class C	TON	300	\$88.50	\$26,550.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.14	Riprap - SDDOT Class A	TON	840	\$82.50	\$69,300.00	\$105.00	\$88,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.15	Chinking Rock	TON	30	\$81.25	\$2,437.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P.16	Mud Mat	CY	57	\$673.00	\$38,361.00	\$1,000.00	\$57,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PRIMARY SPILLWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$3,302,281.50		\$3,625,095.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

STILLING BASIN ITEMS				Meyer Contracting		ECI					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SB.1	Horizontal Reinforced Concrete	CY	190	\$1,069.00	\$203,110.00	\$1,050.00	\$199,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SB.2	Vertical Reinforced Concrete	CY	70	\$1,970.00	\$137,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$252,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SB.3	Coarse Filter Aggregate	CY	90	\$144.00	\$12,960.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SB.4	Fine Filter Aggregate	CY	100	\$163.00	\$16,300.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SB.5	Mud Mat	CY	5	\$1,617.00	\$8,085.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
STILLING BASIN ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$378,355.00		\$472,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

LOW LEVEL DRAWDOWN ITEMS				Meyer Contracting		ECI					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
L.1	Intake Structure	EA	1	\$10,025.00	\$10,025.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	415	\$226.00	\$93,790.00	\$200.00	\$83,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.3	Gate Structure	EA	2	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.4	18" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$41,748.00	\$83,496.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.5	Standpipe/Fittings/Tees/App.	EA	1	\$9,066.00	\$9,066.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.6	Concrete Encasement	CY	40	\$468.00	\$18,720.00	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.7	Outlet Connection-Spillway Wall	EA	1	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
L.8	Pipe Ballast	EA	2	\$2,666.00	\$5,332.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
LOW LEVEL DRAWDOWN ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$386,249.00		\$327,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

EMBANKMENT BUTTRESS ITEMS				Meyer Contracting		ECI					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
EB.1	Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	CY	640	\$3.40	\$2,176.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EB.2	Common Fill	CY	5360	\$2.00	\$10,720.00	\$12.50	\$67,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EB.3	Grading	SY	3250	\$0.55	\$1,787.50	\$4.50	\$14,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EB.4	Install Salvaged Topsoil	CY	640	\$6.60	\$4,224.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EB.5	Seeding	Acre	0.8	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EB.6	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	3840	\$2.50	\$9,600.00	\$6.50	\$24,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
EMBANKMENT BUTTRESS ITEMS SUBTOTAL				\$31,507.50		\$130,345.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
DAM SPILLWAY REPLACEMENT TOTAL BID				\$4,755,825.50		\$5,167,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	